applied a “golden-rule” as shown within the graph below.

Chart 2.6 – Projected Debt (HRACFR)Compared to Provisional Borrowing Limit

Page 362

HRA Business Plan and Capacity Update

London Borough of Croydon  December 2023  13

The red (dashed) line shows the projected loan balances, as per chart 2.4 set against the three “golden-
rule” suggested metrics.

Using the Loan to Value metric, the plan suggests that there is scope for borrowing headroom which is
measured by the gap between the green and red (dashed) line.

The Debt to Turnover ratio suggests that borrowing will exceed the “golden-rule” modelled, which is due
in part, to rent increases restricted at CPI levels, but also the additional expenditure over and above the
stock condition data without any additional income.

By default, the Interest Cover Ratio is considered the benchmark for assessing borrowing capacity and
using the “golden-rule” as suggested, the projected borrowing in the main remains below this level. The
lowest level of borrowing headroom is £170million in year 10 of the plan.

Page 363

HRA Business Plan and Capacity Update

London Borough of Croydon  December 2023  14

3. Sensitivity & Scenario Modelling

3.1. Sensitivity Modelling

We have modelled a range of scenarios that demonstrate the impact to the plan as per the table below.

Scenario
£’m

HRA Bal Yr
30

Debt Yr 30 Minimum
Headroom
ICR (Year)

Borrowing
Limit at Year

30
BASE 237 627 170 (10) 1,156
Inflation +0.5% pa 306 628 200 (9) 1,326
Inflation -0.5% pa 175 627 141 (10) 1,008
Interest +0.25% pa 214 631 146 (10) 1,092
Rents CPI +1% all years 804 587 193 (2) 2,268
Rent Freeze (Yr 2 – 2025.26) 160 656 90 (10) 1,069
Capital Expenditure +5% 188 658 141 (10) 1,152
Capital Expenditure Inf +1% 5 Years 193 648 153 (10) 1,155
Repairs Expenditure Infl +1% 5 Years 199 637 133 (10) 1,122
No Reduction in Repairs Yr4 86 733 -11 (11) 953
Right to Buys (Reduced by 50%) 243 628 173 (10) 1,203
Voids +0.5% Bad Debts +1% 189 645 121 (10) 1,103

The plan shows a varied impact to both positive and negative sensitivities. Areas of concern will more
around the residual debt that the HRA has at year 30, although there is no statutory requirement for
repayment, and the reduction in borrowing headroom.

3.2. Scenario Modelling

The sensitivity table above demonstrates the impact to the plan for areas that will be primarily outside of
the control of LBC.

Page 364

HRA Business Plan and Capacity Update

London Borough of Croydon  December 2023  15

As detailed earlier, an additional stock investment requirement has been modelled which identifies the